LØV-R
• Complete control system for fire dampers
• Monitors up to 500 fire dampers
• Digital error signal
• Connection to BMS by Modbus or BACnet
GB0351
02.24
AURASAFE mini

Controller
Total 12 pcs
 ORDER CODE, AURASAFE mini
AuraSafe Mini  09.02.21
Order code:
 Product:
Components:
Aurasafe Mini -
1 = TX-CTRL1 Controller std 12 Dampers, Modbus RTU
2 = TX-CTRL2 Controller lite 8 Dampers, Modbus RTU
3 = TX-BO1 Boostermodule
4 = TX-BRS3 Dampermodule for fire- and smoke dampers
5 = TX-RKS3 Dampermodule for smoke control dampers
6 = TX-INP3 Inputmodule for smoke detector/fire thermostat
7 = TX-FEP1 Faultpanel
8 = TX-TEM3 PT1000 Inputmodule
9 = TX-DREL3 Relaymodule 4DO
10=        TX-RBRS3 Damper/Relaymodule 230V
12=        TX-EXP1
13=        TX-CTRL-BM1 Controller 12 Dampers, BACnet/Modbus IP
30=        TX-BRS2
 3
AURASAFE mini
By using booster modules, AURASAFE Mini can control up to 500 dampers
Figure 2, When controlling larger systems, the Booster module is used. Each module can communicate and provide 24V to 12 dampers.
Control panel and booster modules must have a 230V supply. Beyond 100 fire dampers, a new control unit is used as a slave, and it can
manage an additional 100 fire dampers.
Figure 3, You can use the TX-DREL3 Relay module to distribute the relay output of the AHU to 4 units. TX-INP3 Input module is
used if smoke detector or fire alarm needs to be connected outside the control panel.
Controller
Total 12 pcs
Total 12 pcs
Total 12 pcs
Total 100 pcs fire dampers
TX-FEP1 Faultpanel
TX-CTRL Controller
TX-DREL3 Relaymodule
TX-INP3 Inputmodule
 4
TX-CTRL1
TX-CTRL1 SPECIFICATIONS
AURASAFE mini Control Unit Standard for 12 firedampers
Technical data
Supply 230 VAC/80 VA
Bus voltage 24 VDC
Bus power max. 48VA
Alarm relay output 3A/250 VAC, Normal-closed(NC)
Smoke ventilation relay output 3A/250 VAC, Normal-closed(NC)
Service relay output 3A/250 VAC, Normal-open(NO)
Ventilation relay output 3A/250 VAC, Normal-open(NO)
RS-485 port Modbus 9600 baud, 1-stopbit, no parity
Dimensions 220x170x86 mm
WIRING TERMINALS
A. 230 VAC supply
B. Input error signal frequency converter (ventilated system)
 If not used, lask is retained.
C. Input for operating signal
 External override signal, can be used for night function. All
 dampers close if the input is not activated. If not used, lask is
 retained.
D. Supply/Bus output to dampermodules
 2-wire bus for supply and communication with bus modules.
E. Alarm relay output
F. Smoke fan (ventilated system) relay output
G. Service relay output
 Indicates if service is required for smoke detectors
H. Ventilation relay output
I. External alarm input
 Signal from external unit (fire alarm system). 2.2 kohm resistor
 must be connected in series. If the input is not used, 2.2 kohm
 resistor must be mounted.
J. 0-10 V input for pressure sensor (ventilated system)
 24 VDC can be used to supply pressure transmitter. The
 pressure transmitter must have a measuring range of 0-300 Pa.
K. Smoke detector input